
Hillside Junior School 

Weekly Bulletin 
Week 14 – 06.12.2019 

Christmas Production—Lights, 
Camel, Action! 

Tickets have been despatched for all 
orders. There are a few tickets left 
for both evening performances.   
Due to pressure on hall space,   
children under 10 years old will not 
be admitted to the evening         
performances.   For the evening 

performances, children will be collected from school as 
normal at 3.20pm.  They will then need to return to 
school at 6.30pm to get ready for their performance.  If 
you are not watching your child in their evening  
performance, please collect them at 8pm.  Thank you. 

School Clubs  
Clubs have now finished for this term.  Information    
regarding clubs in the New Year, will be emailed to   
parents  week commencing 6th January.  IXL and Cookie 
Club will finish on Friday 13th December. 

Carol Service  
This wonderful event is taking place on 
Thursday 19th  December at 10am at 
Emmanuel Church.  The whole school 
attend and we really hope parents and 
family members are able to join us.   

Raffle Tickets  
Please return your raffle tickets by Wednesday 11th 
December for a chance to win a Family Ticket for Up at 
the O2, a Christmas Hamper worth over £50, wireless 
earbuds and other prizes.  Additional raffle tickets are 
available from the school office. 

Surprise Room & Christmas Fair 
We would like to thank everyone for their kind dona-
tions for the Surprise Room today and to everyone who 
has helped make it such a success!  The Christmas Fair is 
taking place on Friday 13th December at 3.15pm in the 
Infant School. We hope you are able to attend. 

Christmas Lunch 
The Pantry’s Christmas Lunch for all children is on 
Wednesday 11th December.  If you would like your 
child to have a Christmas Lunch please order via The 
Pantry website https://www.thepantrycatering.co.uk/  

5J Swimming 
Swimming has now finished for this term.  Lessons will 
continue next term starting on Friday 17th January.   

Interim Reports 
Interim reports will be emailed home on Monday 9th 
December.  If you have any queries, please see your 
child’s class teacher. 

Diary Dates  
December: 
Mon 9th Dec:  Cast 1 Christmas Production—2.15pm 
Tues 10th Dec:  Cast 2 Christmas Production—9.30am 
Wed 11th Dec:  The Pantry Christmas Lunch 
Wed 11th Dec:  Cast 1 Christmas Production—7pm 
Thurs 12th Dec: Cast 2 Christmas Production—7pm 
Thurs 19th Dec:  Carol Service at Emmanuel Church—
10am 

Thurs 19th Dec:   End of Term—1.30pm 

PTA Events 2019—2020 
Please see below the events arranged by the PTA for 
this academic year.   
Fri 6th Dec—Christmas Surprise Room 
Fri 13th Dec—Christmas Fair 
Thurs 13th Feb—Non-uniform Day 
Fri 13th March—Lower School Film Night 
Fri 20th March—Mother’s Day Surprise Room 
Fri 27th March—Easter Cake Sale & Raffle 
Fri 1st May—Upper School Film Night 
Fri 22nd May—Crazy Hair Day  
Fri 12th June—Outdoor Cinema (Adults only) 
Fri  19th June—Father’s Day Surprise Room 
Sat 4th July—Summer Fair 
Thurs 16th July—Year 6 Leavers BBQ 
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